
SOUTH AFRICA
7:05 PM - Fairview 1 CLASS MJPM 

R$57,000
MAIDEN JUVENILE PLATE 1000m

	 No	 Form Name T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes(S$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1000m
	 1	  
	 2	  
	 3	  
	 4	  
	 5	  
	 6	 3
	 7	  

Bishop Of Rome
Blue Boy
Grand Lodge
Messenger John
The Beat
The Leader Boy
Princess Renegade

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0

	 $0	 2	sa-g	 58	 [	 2]	
	 $0	 2	sa-c	 58	 [	 4]	
	 $0	 2	sa-g	 58	 [	 5]	
	 $0	 2	sa-c	 58	 [	 7]	
	 $0	 2	sa-g	 58	 [	 3]	
	 $5,700	 2	sa-c	 58	 [	 1]	
	 $0	 2	sa-f	 55.5	[	 6]	

K Minnie
N Patel -4
F Herholdt
B Vlooh
L Mxothwa
W Agrella
G Cheyne

3.4%
4.9%
6.3%
3.8%

11.6%
10.6%
10.7%

A C Greeff
G D Smith
D McLachlan
D McLachlan
G D Smith
S V Rensburg
A C Greeff

8.8%
6.1%
7.5%
7.5%
6.1%
4.4%
8.8%

	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	
	 --	 --	

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-1
	 0-�0�-0-0

FA
ST

 F
O

RM

	 LEADER 	 Fairview 	 1000m DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1000m 	 WET TRACK	    
6	 The Leader Boy	 100% ----------------------------------------- 6	 The Leader Boy	 33% 6	 The Leader Boy	 0:58.11 -----------------------------------------

	 	 6. The Leader Boy	 7. Princess Renegade        1. Bishop Of Rome          3. Grand Lodge
Results 1st:           W$             P$           2nd:          $            3rd:          $            4th:           Time: Margin:

SOUTH AFRICA
7:40 PM - Fairview 2 CLASS MDNF 

R$57,000
MAIDEN PLATE 1300m

	 No	 Form Name T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes(S$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1300m
	 1	 054503
	 2	 039068
	 3	 007540
	 4	 477070
	 5	 622072
	 6	 038587
	 7	 560884
	 8	 000
	 9	 566087
	10	000080
	11	030700
	12	000009

Pax Africana
Autodrome
Elysian Valley
Umntwane Wami
Captain’ntenille
Dont Worry
Glitz And Glamour
October Beauty
Gala Girl
Imperial Maid
Shaki
Crystal Cat

	 13-�0�-1-2
	 8-�0�-0-1
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-0
	 16-�0�-4-1
	 22-�0�-0-4
	 12-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 18-�0�-0-0
	 6-�0�-0-0
	 29-�0�-1-2
	 16-�0�-0-0

	 $29,550	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	 9]	B
	 $12,000	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	 8]	
	 $4,700	 4	sa-m	 60	 [	 1]	
	 $2,900	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	 2]	B*
	 $55,200	 4	au-m	 60	 [	 4]	B
	 $29,275	 4	sa-m	 60	 [	10]	
	 $24,850	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	 3]	B
	 $0	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	 5]	
	 $7,725	 5	sa-m	 60	 [	 6]	B
	 $0	 3	sa-f	 60	 [	11]	B*
	 $26,000	 5	sa-m	 60	 [	12]	
	 $1,650	 4	sa-m	 60	 [	 7]	

W Agrella
L Funeka
F Herholdt
L Mxothwa
G Cheyne
M Yeni
N Patel -4
T Gould
K Minnie
X Ndlovu
R Khathi
S Fortune -4

10.6%
5.8%
6.3%

11.6%
10.7%
12.0%

4.9%
2.9%
3.4%
6.7%
8.2%
5.9%

S V Rensburg
D Sham
Y Bremner
G D Smith
A C Greeff
G W Uren
G D Smith
G D Smith
A C Greeff
A C Greeff
D McLachlan.
Jva Strydom

4.4%
9.7%
9.2%
6.1%
8.8%
3.5%
6.1%
6.1%
8.8%
8.8%
0.0%
3.4%

	 75	 56	 +2
	 64	 55	 -2
	 62	 55	 -1
	 68	 53	 -2

	 69	 50	
	 59	 49	
	 70	 47	
	 43	 43	
	 58	 40	 -8
	 40	 40	
	 55	 36	 -2
	 62	 30	 -3

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-2-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

FA
ST

 F
O

RM

	 LEADER 	 Fairview 	 1300m DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1300m 	 WET TRACK	    
6	 Dont Worry	 19%
5	 Captain’ntenille	 19%
9	 Gala Girl	 17%
3	 Elysian Valley	 6%
2	 Autodrome	 6%

5	 Captain’ntenille	 67%
6	 Dont Worry	 33%

5	 Captain’ntenille	 67% 5	 Captain’ntenille	 1:17.47
12	Crystal Cat	 1:18.85
11	Shaki	 1:20.21
6	 Dont Worry	 1:24.70
9	 Gala Girl	 1:24.85

-----------------------------------------

	   5. Captain’ntenille	 3. Elysian Valley	 7. Glitz And Glamour	 1. Pax Africana
Results 1st:           W$             P$           2nd:          $            3rd:          $            4th:           Time: Margin:



SOUTH AFRICA
8:15 PM - Fairview 3 CLASS MDNM 

R$57,000
MAIDEN PLATE 1600m

	 No	 Form Name T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes(S$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1600m
	 1	 670474
	 2	 447080
	 3	 705589
	 4	 850735
	 5	 860809
	 6	 080008
	 7	 090000
	 8	 468394
	 9	 687302
	10	409048
	11	267963

Diogenes
Satchmo
Military Emblem
Seaclipper
Emerald Magic
Grayson
Kimmer Farm
Enchanting Smile
Glam I Am
Pretty Flamingo
Estrella

	 10-�0�-0-0
	 13-�0�-0-0
	 11-�0�-0-0
	 7-�0�-0-1
	 10-�0�-0-0
	 16-�0�-0-3
	 14-�0�-0-0
	 13-�0�-0-1
	 32-�0�-3-3
	 19-�0�-1-1
	 23-�0�-2-3

	 $6,100	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 5]	B
	 $11,600	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 6]	
	 $5,750	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 3]	
	 $8,550	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 8]	B
	 $0	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 7]	
	 $18,550	 4	sa-g	 60	 [	 2]	B
	 $4,350	 4	sa-g	 60	 [	 4]	
	 $12,650	 4	sa-m	 57	 [	 1]	B
	 $54,300	 4	sa-m	 57	 [	11]	B
	 $26,900	 4	sa-m	 57	 [	 9]	B
	 $41,475	 5	sa-m	 57	 [	10]	

M Yeni
R Fourie
F Herholdt
L Funeka
N Patel -4
W Agrella
L Mxothwa
G Cheyne
R Khathi
K Minnie
S Fortune -4

12.0%
16.1%

6.3%
5.8%
4.9%

10.6%
11.6%
10.7%

8.2%
3.4%
5.9%

G S Kotzen
Jva Strydom
Y Bremner
D Sham
G D Smith
S V Rensburg
Jva Strydom
A C Greeff
J H Strydom
J H Strydom
J H Strydom

7.3%
3.4%
9.2%
9.7%
6.1%
4.4%
3.4%
8.8%
5.1%
5.1%
5.1%

	 73	 64	
	 76	 60	
	 69	 55	 -6
	 54	 54	 +7

	 56	 41	
	 68	 37	
	 67	 31	
	 58	 48	 -2

	 62	 47	
	 54	 47	 +3
	 57	 46	 -2

	 4-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-0-1
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 9-�0�-1-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-2-2

FA
ST

 F
O

RM

	 LEADER 	 Fairview 	 1600m DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600m 	 WET TRACK	    
3	 Military Emblem	 28%
11	Estrella	 25%
6	 Grayson	 17%
10	Pretty Flamingo	 11%
1	 Diogenes	 8%

9	 Glam I Am	 17%
8	 Enchanting Smile	 11%
11	Estrella	 11%

11	Estrella	 25%
9	 Glam I Am	 7%
6	 Grayson	 4%

1	 Diogenes	 1:37.76
9	 Glam I Am	 1:37.87
8	 Enchanting Smile	 1:38.15
2	 Satchmo	 1:38.40
6	 Grayson	 1:39.81

11	Estrella	 67%
6	 Grayson	 10%

	 	 4. Seaclipper	 8. Enchanting Smile               1. Diogenes	 9. Glam I Am
Results 1st:           W$             P$           2nd:          $            3rd:          $            4th:           Time: Margin:

SOUTH AFRICA
8:50 PM - Fairview 4 CLASS OF75 

R$73,000
FM 75 HANDICAP 1800m

	 No	 Form Name T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes(S$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1800m
	 1	 811417
	 2	 235441
	 3	 770337
	 4	 142953
	 5	 415998
	 6	 163051
	 7	 609501
	 8	 166300
	 9	 900708
	10	366170
	11	001700

q

p

q

q

p

p

p

p

p

p

p

Starlight Beauty
Augusta National
Full Regalia
Rushing Elf
Miss Diana
Costly Romance
Deepo
Majestic Beauty
Prairy Star
Sacred Call
Pindan Blue

	 33-�5�-5-3
	 19-�3�-3-4
	 27-�3�-4-7
	 41-�3�-3-8
	 47-�3�-5-6
	 10-�2�-1-2
	 26-�4�-1-0
	 21-�2�-1-2
	 38-�4�-3-2
	 32-�2�-2-4
	 25-�3�-2-1

	 $307,990	 5	sa-m	 62.5	[	 4]	
	 $184,635	 4	sa-m	 61	 [	 7]	
	 $207,345	 5	sa-m	 59	 [	 2]	B
	 $196,543	 5	sa-m	 56.5	[	 3]	
	 $250,912	 6	sa-m	 54.5	[	 5]	
	 $110,175	 4	au-m	 53.5	[	 1]	B
	 $208,150	 4	sa-m	 52.5	[	 8]	B
	 $108,212	 4	sa-m	 52	 [	 9]	B
	 $229,045	 6	sa-m	 52	 [	10]	
	 $128,600	 4	sa-m	 52	 [	 6]	
	 $124,150	 5	sa-m	 52	 [	11]	

N Patel -4
R Fourie
B Vlooh
G Cheyne
L Funeka
L Mxothwa
J Soll
T Gould
F Herholdt
X Ndlovu
S Fortune -4

4.9%
16.1%

3.8%
10.7%

5.8%
11.6%

3.5%
2.9%
6.3%
6.7%
5.9%

A C Greeff
S J Snaith
T J Laing
A C Greeff
D Sham
G D Smith
G D Smith
Y Bremner
G S Kotzen
A C Greeff
G D Smith

8.8%
14.4%
11.6%

8.8%
9.7%
6.1%
6.1%
9.2%
7.3%
8.8%
6.1%

	 80	 80	
	 94	 77	 +6
	 84	 73	 -1
	 77	 68	 +4

	 75	 64	
	 74	 62	 +3
	 88	 60	 +5
	 67	 59	 -1

	 78	 59	 -3
	 71	 58	
	 69	 50	 -1

	 7-�1�-0-1
	 3-�1�-0-1
	 6-�2�-0-1
	11-�0�-3-3
	 8-�0�-2-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 7-�2�-0-1
	 7-�0�-0-2
	 8-�1�-0-0
	 5-�1�-0-1

FA
ST

 F
O

RM

	 LEADER 	 Fairview 	 1800m DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1800m 	 WET TRACK	    
9	 Prairy Star	 44%
2	 Augusta National	 22%
3	 Full Regalia	 19%
6	 Costly Romance	 17%
1	 Starlight Beauty	 14%

6	 Costly Romance	 100%
1	 Starlight Beauty	 33%
2	 Augusta National	 33%
4	 Rushing Elf	 33%
7	 Deepo	 25%

2	 Augusta National	 44%
3	 Full Regalia	 39%
8	 Majestic Beauty	 33%
4	 Rushing Elf	 27%
11	Pindan Blue	 27%

9	 Prairy Star	 1:48.48
5	 Miss Diana	 1:49.15
1	 Starlight Beauty	 1:49.33
4	 Rushing Elf	 1:49.65
3	 Full Regalia	 1:49.98

7	 Deepo	 100%
10	Sacred Call	 67%
9	 Prairy Star	 50%
3	 Full Regalia	 33%
6	 Costly Romance	 33%

	 	 4. Rushing Elf	 1. Starlight Beauty	 2. Augusta National	 6. Costly Romance
Results 1st:           W$             P$           2nd:          $            3rd:          $            4th:           Time: Margin:



SOUTH AFRICA
9:25 PM - Fairview 5 CLASS MR62 

R$58,000
MR 62 HANDICAP 1900m

	 No	 Form Name T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes(S$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1900m
	 1	 403635
	 2	 400034
	 3	 088004
	 4	 612111
	 5	 000023
	 6	 358390
	 7	 916967
	 8	 084961
	 9	 365000
	10	783802
	11	499783
	12	301807
	13	976000
	14	009800
	15	000660

q

q

q

q

q

q

p

q

q

q

q

p

q

p

He’s A Nadoe
Dark Knight
Entrancer
National Forest
Red Silvano
Victor Silvester
Picador
Lago Cuomo
Just Ask
Astro Boy
Bethpage
Endless Joy
Pretty Caddy
Davie Bowy
Iamtheone

	 10-�1�-0-2
	 31-�1�-5-3
	 31-�2�-2-2
	 26-�5�-2-0
	 18-�1�-2-2
	 36-�3�-5-4
	 33-�1�-1-6
	 29-�1�-4-4
	 32-�1�-2-4
	 30-�1�-3-4
	 21-�1�-2-2
	 42-�3�-4-4
	 11-�1�-1-0
	 35-�1�-2-4
	 15-�1�-0-0

	 $48,000	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	 4]	
	 $159,800	 5	sa-g	 60	 [	 8]	B
	 $141,425	 4	sa-m	 60	 [	10]	B
	 $206,538	 5	sa-m	 60	 [	 1]	B
	 $89,550	 4	sa-g	 58.5	[	13]	B
	 $185,105	 6	sa-g	 58	 [	14]	B
	 $125,050	 5	sa-g	 57.5	[	11]	B
	 $105,900	 5	br-g	 56	 [	 5]	B
	 $89,185	 5	sa-g	 55.5	[	 6]	B
	 $98,025	 5	sa-g	 54	 [	15]	
	 $73,625	 4	sa-m	 54	 [	 3]	
	 $157,125	 6	sa-m	 54	 [	 7]	B
	 $48,725	 4	sa-m	 53	 [	 9]	
	 $81,100	 5	sa-g	 52	 [	 2]	B
	 $33,750	 4	sa-m	 52	 [	12]	

R Fourie
M Yeni
B Vlooh
S Fortune -4
R Khathi
L Mxothwa
L Funeka
R Curling
F Herholdt
N Patel -4
X Ndlovu
G Cheyne
K Minnie
S Naidoo
J King

16.1%
12.0%

3.8%
5.9%
8.2%

11.6%
5.8%
1.5%
6.3%
4.9%
6.7%

10.7%
3.4%
1.3%
0.0%

S J Snaith
G Paddock
A C Greeff
J H Strydom
G Paddock
G D Smith
D Sham
S V Rensburg
C B Roberts
G D Smith
A C Greeff
A C Greeff
A C Greeff
S V Rensburg
A C Greeff

14.4%
9.1%
8.8%
5.1%
9.1%
6.1%
9.7%
4.4%
2.2%
6.1%
8.8%
8.8%
8.8%
4.4%
8.8%

	 79	 69	
	 84	 62	
	 80	 62	 -2
	 63	 62	 +8

	 77	 59	 +2
	 71	 58	 -2
	 71	 57	 -1
	 73	 54	+10

	 72	 53	 -4
	 66	 50	 +3
	 66	 50	
	 69	 50	
	 64	 48	 -5
	 71	 40	 -2
	 67	 38	

	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-1-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 1-�1�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 2-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0

FA
ST

 F
O

RM

	 LEADER 	 Fairview 	 1900m DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1900m 	 WET TRACK	    
3	 Entrancer	 44%
14	Davie Bowy	 39%
2	 Dark Knight	 19%
13	Pretty Caddy	 14%
4	 National Forest	 14%

4	 National Forest	 100%
8	 Lago Cuomo	 50%
12	Endless Joy	 33%
10	Astro Boy	 33%
5	 Red Silvano	 25%

12	Endless Joy	 100%
10	Astro Boy	 33%

10	Astro Boy	 1:56.20
6	 Victor Silvester	 1:57.06
14	Davie Bowy	 1:57.28
11	Bethpage	 2:00.04
5	 Red Silvano	 2:00.29

6	 Victor Silvester	 50%
9	 Just Ask	 33%
12	Endless Joy	 33%
10	Astro Boy	 33%
7	 Picador	 25%

	 	 1. He’s A Nadoe	 2. Dark Knight            4. National Forest	 8. Lago Cuomo
Results 1st:           W$             P$           2nd:          $            3rd:          $            4th:           Time: Margin:

SOUTH AFRICA
10:00 PM - Fairview 6 CLASS MR90 

R$73,000
MR 90 DIVIDED HANDICAP 1200m

	 No	 Form Name T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes(S$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1200m
	 1	 352234
	 2	 466657
	 3	 515113
	 4	 700648
	 5	 760489
	 6	 001233
	 7	 725339
	 8	 112081
	 9	 613058
	10	448431
	11	087000

q

q

q

q

q

q

q

p

p

p

p

Tetelestai
Russian Mig
Little Pearl
Sedge
Midnight Serenade
Stormy Ridge
African Alliance
Stars And Stripes
Tealion
Boy From Brazil
Bashir

	52-�10�-6-11
	 46-�7�-7-2
	 23-�6�-1-4
	 22-�7�-2-1
	 24-�3�-4-4
	 24-�3�-2-3
	 32-�4�-5-6
	 32-�6�-5-3
	 28-�4�-0-3
	 12-�1�-1-1
	 31-�3�-5-0

	 $799,430	 7	sa-g	 62	 [	 9]	
	 $433,225	 5	sa-g	 61	 [	10]	B
	 $281,010	 4	sa-g	 58.5	[	 7]	B
	 $475,225	 4	sa-g	 58.5	[	 5]	
	 $483,275	 5	sa-g	 57.5	[	 8]	
	 $170,075	 4	sa-g	 56	 [	 1]	B
	 $261,355	 5	sa-g	 55.5	[	 2]	B
	 $290,735	 5	sa-g	 52	 [	 3]	B
	 $172,275	 4	sa-g	 52	 [	 6]	B
	 $64,875	 3	sa-g	 52	 [	 4]	
	 $176,415	 5	sa-g	 52	 [	11]	B

W Agrella
S Fortune -4
R Fourie
F Herholdt
X Ndlovu
G Cheyne
L Mxothwa
T Gould
M Yeni
N Patel -4
R Khathi

10.6%
5.9%

16.1%
6.3%
6.7%

10.7%
11.6%

2.9%
12.0%

4.9%
8.2%

Jva Strydom
J H Strydom
S J Snaith
G D Smith
A C Greeff
A C Greeff
S J Snaith
T J Laing
Y Bremner
G S Kotzen
Jva Strydom

3.4%
5.1%

14.4%
6.1%
8.8%
8.8%

14.4%
11.6%

9.2%
7.3%
3.4%

	 94	 94	
	 92	 92	
	 87	 87	
	 87	 87	 -1

	 85	 85	
	 82	 82	 +3
	 92	 81	 -2
	 74	 74	 +3

	 82	 72	 -1
	 80	 70	 +6
	 79	 65	

	 7-�0�-0-1
	15-�4�-3-1
	17-�4�-1-3
	 7-�2�-0-0
	 4-�0�-1-1
	15-�3�-2-2
	16-�3�-1-1
	11-�1�-1-0
	 6-�1�-0-0
	 7-�1�-0-1
	 4-�0�-0-0

FA
ST

 F
O

RM

	 LEADER 	 Fairview 	 1200m DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200m 	 WET TRACK	    
9	 Tealion	 69%
8	 Stars And Stripes	 44%
6	 Stormy Ridge	 33%
4	 Sedge	 31%
10	Boy From Brazil	 25%

3	 Little Pearl	 67%
8	 Stars And Stripes	 67%
1	 Tetelestai	 67%
6	 Stormy Ridge	 67%
2	 Russian Mig	 33%

2	 Russian Mig	 42%
3	 Little Pearl	 33%
6	 Stormy Ridge	 33%
4	 Sedge	 29%
7	 African Alliance	 25%

1	 Tetelestai	 1:06.90
2	 Russian Mig	 1:06.92
6	 Stormy Ridge	 1:07.15
4	 Sedge	 1:07.38
9	 Tealion	 1:07.68

2	 Russian Mig	 48%
1	 Tetelestai	 46%
5	 Midnight Serenade	 33%
3	 Little Pearl	 22%
10	Boy From Brazil	 22%

	 ★	 3. Little Pearl	 7. African Alliance	 6. Stormy Ridge	 1. Tetelestai
Results 1st:           W$             P$           2nd:          $            3rd:          $            4th:           Time: Margin:



SOUTH AFRICA
10:35 PM - Fairview 7 CLASS MR69 

R$58,000
MR 69 DIVIDED HANDICAP 1200m

	 No	 Form Name T’ - 1 - 2 - 3 	 Stakes(S$)	 Age	 Wgt	 Draw Jockey Win% Trainer Win% 	High	 Curr 1200m
	 1	 725011
	 2	 301010
	 3	 242662
	 4	 529070
	 5	 054203
	 6	 215074
	 7	 741573
	 8	 796850
	 9	 007005
	10	178099
	11	360680
	12	807779
	13	000800
	14	509010
	15	766768
	16	000000
	17	502700
	18	076055

q

q

q

q

p

q

q

q

p

p

p

q

q

q

q

q

Ess El Kay
Spirit Of Broadway
Al Lunam
Golconda
Black Thunder
Budweiser Boy
Up And Running
Counterblast
Dreambythemaster
West Of London
Captain Surge
Kuja
Pemba
Island Champ
Irish Blessing
Leo Rapax
Kelly’s Heir
The Delegator

	 13-�3�-1-1
	 10-�2�-0-2
	 18-�1�-4-3
	 21-�2�-2-2
	 38-�1�-4-2
	 25-�3�-2-1
	 26-�3�-2-4
	 9-�1�-0-1
	 8-�1�-0-0
	 28-�2�-4-5
	 33-�2�-3-3
	 29-�1�-2-3
	 9-�1�-0-0
	 10-�2�-1-0
	 17-�1�-1-1
	 28-�2�-2-0
	 25-�1�-1-0
	 20-�1�-1-0

	 $126,425	 3	sa-g	 60	 [	14]	B
	 $81,000	 5	sa-g	 59	 [	 2]	
	 $104,325	 3	sa-g	 58	 [	 6]	
	 $132,550	 4	sa-g	 58	 [	 7]	
	 $102,100	 5	sa-g	 57	 [	17]	
	 $145,175	 4	sa-g	 56.5	[	11]	B
	 $177,230	 6	sa-g	 56.5	[	13]	
	 $48,950	 4	sa-g	 54.5	[	 5]	B
	 $42,725	 4	sa-g	 53	 [	 8]	B
	 $141,075	 4	sa-g	 53	 [	 4]	
	 $113,350	 5	sa-g	 52.5	[	12]	B*
	 $88,460	 5	sa-g	 52.5	[	 9]	
	 $54,375	 4	sa-g	 52.5	[	16]	B
	 $79,750	 5	sa-g	 52	 [	18]	
	 $60,525	 5	sa-g	 52	 [	 1]	
	 $114,130	 5	sa-g	 52	 [	15]	
	 $63,600	 5	sa-g	 52	 [	 3]	
	 $39,300	 4	sa-g	 52	 [	10]	B

L Mxothwa
J Soll
R Khathi
F Herholdt
K Minnie
R Fourie
M Yeni
T Gould
N Patel -4
G Cheyne
S Naidoo
X Ndlovu
L Funeka
R Curling
S Fortune -4
S Devoy
Reserve 1
Reserve 2

11.6%
3.5%
8.2%
6.3%
3.4%

16.1%
12.0%

2.9%
4.9%

10.7%
1.3%
6.7%
5.8%
1.5%
5.9%
1.5%

--%
--%

G W Uren
G D Smith
R Du Plessis
Y Bremner
A C Greeff
D Sham
M W Bass
T J Laing
G D Smith
A C Greeff
S V Rensburg
D Sham
D Sham
S V Rensburg
D McLachlan
Jva Strydom
Jva Strydom
G Paddock

3.5%
6.1%

14.3%
9.2%
8.8%
9.7%

12.0%
11.6%

6.1%
8.8%
4.4%
9.7%
9.7%
4.4%
7.5%
3.4%
3.4%
9.1%

	 79	 73	 +4
	 73	 67	 -6
	 76	 69	
	 77	 65	 -2

	 83	 63	
	 67	 62	
	 86	 62	 +2
	 73	 58	
	 77	 55	 -1
	 66	 55	
	 73	 54	
	 84	 54	
	 77	 54	-11
	 63	 52	 -6
	 68	 51	 -2
	 89	 51	
	 72	 48	
	 61	 43	

	 3-�2�-1-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 3-�0�-2-0
	12-�2�-1-1
	 7-�0�-0-0
	17-�3�-1-1
	15-�2�-2-2
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 1-�0�-0-0
	11-�1�-2-3
	18-�0�-1-1
	13-�1�-0-3
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 0-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 1-�0�-0-0
	 8-�0�-1-0

FA
ST

 F
O

RM

	 LEADER 	 Fairview 	 1200m DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1200m 	 WET TRACK	    
9	 Dreambythemaster	 39%
8	 Counterblast	 19%
5	 Black Thunder	 19%
15	Irish Blessing	 17%
7	 Up And Running	 17%

1	 Ess El Kay	 56%
6	 Budweiser Boy	 39%
3	 Al Lunam	 27%
17	Kelly’s Heir	 22%
10	West Of London	 20%

1	 Ess El Kay	 89%
3	 Al Lunam	 44%
2	 Spirit Of Broadway	 33%
10	West Of London	 30%
7	 Up And Running	 27%

1	 Ess El Kay	 1:07.79
11	Captain Surge	 1:08.10
3	 Al Lunam	 1:08.14
6	 Budweiser Boy	 1:08.22
9	 Dreambythemaster	 1:08.56

8	 Counterblast	 67%
4	 Golconda	 22%
10	West Of London	 22%
3	 Al Lunam	 17%
5	 Black Thunder	 14%

	 	 3. Al Lunam	 10. West Of London	 7. Up And Running	 1. Ess El Kay
Results 1st:           W$             P$           2nd:          $            3rd:          $            4th:           Time: Margin:



TOP 10	 1st	2nd	 3rd	 Win%
S J Snaith............... 132	 107	 108	 14.4%
M W Bass.................. 80	 81	 70	 12.0%
D Sham..................... 68	 62	 64	 9.7%
A C Greeff................. 63	 49	 69	 8.8%
G D Smith................. 49	 54	 43	 6.1%
J Ramsden............... 47	 48	 40	 9.2%
Y Bremner................ 46	 45	 52	 9.2%
C Spies..................... 40	 34	 46	 8.9%
V H Marshall............. 38	 28	 40	 9.6%
G S Kotzen............... 37	 44	 34	 7.3%

TOP 10	 1st	2nd	 3rd	 Win%
S Khumalo.............. 138	 104	 110	 13.8%
R Fourie.................. 102	 92	 81	 16.1%
M Yeni..................... 102	 89	 101	 12.0%
G Lerena................... 80	 73	 62	 15.2%
G Van Niekerk.......... 69	 68	 50	 14.3%
G Hatt........................ 63	 42	 50	 15.0%
R Fradd..................... 52	 52	 51	 12.6%
F Herholdt................. 50	 58	 57	 6.3%
G Cheyne.................. 48	 43	 47	 10.7%
R Danielson.............. 48	 40	 31	 10.8%


